Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Att	torney Docket No. <u>147160</u>
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sl	neet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>	
Name of conveying parties:     1) Yves BOUSSANT-RO     2) Emmanuel NONNET     B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties:		SAINT LES M	d address of receiving party: C-GOBAIN CENTRE DE RECHERCHES ET D'ETUDES EUROPEEN HROIRS 18 AVENUE D'ALSACE, COURBEVOIE, FRANCE
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: 1) Noveml	Merger Change of Name	B. Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
2) November 16, 2010  4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/	Additional numbers attac		
C. Title of Application: FUS      Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma	ED CERAMIC PARTICI n correspondence illed:	7	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>		7. Please ch total fee (	narge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIE P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703 Fax Number: 703-	850  320-4850  -836-6400	8. Credit any ov deposit accou	verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and original dogument.  William P. Berridge Registration N. Robert G. Bachner Registration N.	Jeelun (		et and any attached copy is a true copy of the  December 7, 2010

PATENT REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0235

							~	7 T T 1,L	MENT	Γ,		•				*	-		
			(	1)	Yve	s BOUS	SANT	-ROUX	<u>.</u>		(5)				. ·				٤
•	(I-8)	Insert	. (	2)	Em	manuel ?	NONN	ET.			(6)		<u> </u>					<u> </u>	
		Name(s) of Inventor(s)	· (	3)	-	,		· -			(7)		, , ,				,,,,,,,	5	٠.
		1		4)					,		(8)						٠.		-
	-		•	***	In cor	sideratio	on of th	he sum c	of one de	oller (\$		nd othe	er ennd	and vel	uable c	onside	ration	naid	<del>-</del> '
					h of th			each un											
,	os.	Insert Name of	,	ver t	<b>)</b> -	•			,		-				٠.		• •		
	(9)	Assignee	(	9)	SAI	NT-GOE	AIN	ENTRE	DE RE	CHER	CHES	ET D'I	TUDE	S EUR	OPEEN	· ·	-	<u> </u>	. '
ţ	10)	Insert Address of . Assignee	(	10)	LES	MIROI	RS 18	AVENU	E D'AL	SACE,	92400	COU	RBEVC	Œ, FR	ANCE		•		
	_	,	. (1	hercí	iafter (	lesignate	ed as th	e Assign	ce) and	Assign	ce's heir	Is, succ	essors,	assigns	and leg	al repre	sentat	ves,	
•	•	* .	ť	ne en	tire rig	ht, citle a	ad inte	erest for t tions for	he Unite	d State	s of Ar	nerica	as defin	ed in 35	U.S.C.	§100,	in the	٠. `	î.
			C	ontin	vation,	internat	ional,	confirma	tion, sul	stitute	and rei	ssue ap	plicatio	n(s), an	d all Lo	ters P	ątent, -		
	×, •			xtens	ions, r	eissues a	nd rees	caminatio	on certif	icates t	hat may	be gra	inted on	the inv	ention l	arown	28	:	٠,
(	11)	Insert	. (	11)	FUS	ED CEI	RAMIC	PARTI	CLE.	· , ;	<u> </u>		· '.		• •				-
		Identification such as Title, Case				,		. ,		. ` <u>:</u>		· · · .					,		
		Number, or Foreign Application Number	6	Altor	nev De	ocket No	). 1	471 <i>6</i> 0			-				- :	•	. •	. ,	-
			-				-	as (haye	e) execu	ted an	applica	tion fo	r oaten	in the	United	States	of Am	erica	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	O	n eve	n date	herewit	h or	· .						٠.		•			
()	12)	Insert Date of		1111									. * .	•	<b>.</b> .	. :			. '
		Signing of Application .		12)		•.	-		<del>*                                    </del>	<u> </u>	<del></del>	,	·	·		<del></del>	1.		
			,	•							COT	• •			•		• •	: _	,
(1	(3)	Alternative		13)	U.S.	anolicati	ion Ser	rial Num	ber.	12/930	.007								
(1	I3)	Alternative Identification for	, ,	13)	U.S.	applicati	ion Sei	rial Num	ber _	12/936	,067			٠,	•				
	eissuc a	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agreement in the inventions for the inventions.	ees to dion, an	iled exect d any	ite all p	papers n	ecessa ing the	rv in con	nection	with a	ny app	lication	ı and aı signme	ıy conti nts in c	nuing,	divisio	nal or		
at the cl	cissue a pplication my application ac Assignation or accomminations of	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agriculture for the inventions and patents as the Ass.  2) Each undersigned agriculture for each undersigned agriculture for every way possible.  3) Each undersigned agriculture for each undersigned agriculture for each undersigned agriculture for each undersigned agriculture for each undersigned autof the United States resultified autof the United States resulti	ees to dion, and signed ees to divisite e in obte ees to printed Shorizes ing from	med any may execute the training execute Converto that execute the training execute the train	paten deem deem deem de all pereof, de all pereof all pereof mall paten reques d appl	papers nat(s) issumecessar papers nor any prilence and papers and for Prot affirmat t to the t its the Collegion(s)	ecessaring the y. ecessaratent of doctection ive act Assignomnis	ry in con recon, an ry in con r reissue g forwar unents : of Indus s which ec.	nection dalso to applica dwith sand perfection may be	with a concern with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess  S. Pate as Ass	my applite seps my interested the terferently act wo for similarly to a mit and 'signee o	rference recon, i see. which makes brain, Traden of the e	signme o which for the i nay be i sement maintai nark Of	nts in c n may b nventio necessar n or co fice to i terest, a	onnecti e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an	on with red corporation meetic y raiss y and a criants	h such necroin perate v on with ne or all Lett that he	vith ers : has	
at the cl	eissue a pplication ny application ne Assignation aients or all right id agree	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Assection or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree to convey the entire interest that this assignment is that this assignment is	rees to a continuous divisione e in obte e to a continuous divisione e to a continuous	iled  exect d any may exect con the tainin t	tre all patent deem deem de all pereof, de all pereof mall paten reques dapplessigne hich an	papers nat(s) issumed costs and papers in for Protaffirmat t to the Asta the Colonia (a, and the data	ecessaring the yeessaratent of document document document documents of the best of the bes	ry in con recon, an ry in con r reissue g forwar auments i of Indus s which ee, ssioner or e said A coccessors,	mection ad also to mection applicade with send perfectively properties of the U.S. ssigned, assigned, assigned.	with a carect with a ation be uch into orm an operty necess  S. Pate as Ass, and very and let	my appliate separation in the	rference recon, i second which magnoratin, Tradem of the e executives entry	e which for the inay be I neement maintain in interest in any I atives.	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a	onnecti e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and cov nts in c	on with red con to coop nucction y reiss y and a enants onflict	h such accrain berate v but with ue or all Lett that he therew	vith ers : has	
at the class of the record of	pplication application applica	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agricultural polications for the inventions and patents as the Ast.  2) Each undersigned agricultural polication or continuation or mee in every way possible.  3) Each undersigned agricultural provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U.  5) Each undersigned aut.  6) Each undersigned aut.  7) the United States resultite to convey the entire internations.	fees to comment of the comment of th	iled  exect d any may exect convictation tainin exect convictates and m sai ein a g on muts ti	tte all j paten deem i tte all j ereof, i g evic tte all j ention tm all paten reques d appl ssigne him an	papers of the state of the care of the car	ecessaling the yecessal arent of document of documents of the transfer of	ry in con recon, an ry in con r reissue g forwar uments r of Indus s which ec. ssioner or e said A has not e cessors,	inection id also to inection applicated with standard perfection of the U. ssigner, executed, assigner, assigns.	with a carect with a ation be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass., and to and lette poy	iny appliate separation in the	rference recon, i sec. which magnetists brain, Traden of the e executivesents	e which for the interest this are	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	h such accrain berate v on with ue or all Lett that he cherew	vith ers : has	
at the class of the record of	pplication application application application are assignated as a secondarion are a se	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ass.  2) Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in that may be necessaried of this document.	fees to a signee ees to a divisite e in object to provide the control of the cont	illed amy may may may may may may may may may	y paten deem l ute all l ute all l ention m all l paten reques d appl d	papers in it(s) issue increasant papers in or any papers in for Profaffirmat to the Astation (s) do not the Astation (s) and the Astati	ecessaring the y. ecessaring to decessaring to decessaring the decessaring to the decessaring t	ry in con ry in con r reissue g forwar uments : of Indus s which ee. ssioner or e said A has not e ccessors, berring y with th	nnection de also to mection applica de pilica de vith s and perfectival Promay be fine U.S. Ssignee, executed, assigna, p. C.	with a content with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass, and we and le the povor the I	iny appliate sepa my intersective ferently act we or similarly to a minute of the control of the	rference as rferen	signme  e which for the i  nay be i  cements maintal  nark Of  nark of  nark of  care  atives,  n this ac  Patent a	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme ssignmend Trac	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	h such accrain berate v on with ue or all Lett that he cherew	vith ers : has	
at the classic residence identification in the classic residence in the	pplication application application are assignations or a second and a second are a	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agriculture polications for the inventions and patents as the Ass.  2) Each undersigned agriculture or mee in every way possible agriculture provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agriculture provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid to convey the entire interest that this assignment is to Each undersigned and fithe United States resultito convey the entire interest that this assignment is to Each undersigned here that the United States resultito convey the entire interest that this assignment is to Each undersigned here that that may be necessar	fees to a signee ees to a divisite e in object to provide the control of the cont	illed amy may may may may may may may may may	y paten deem l ute all l ute all l ention m all l paten reques d appl d	papers of the state of the control o	ecessaiding the year of the complete of the co	ry in con recon, an ry in con r reissue g forwar uments to of Indus s which ec. sioner of co said A has not eccessors, BERRIDG y with th	mection dalso to mection applica do with sand perfective may be fine U ssigned, executed, executed to rules of the collection of the co	with a content with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass, and we and le the povor the I	iny appliate sepa my intersective ferently act we or similarly to a minute of the control of the	rference as rferen	signme  e which for the i  nay be i  cements maintal  nark Of  nark of  nark of  care  atives,  n this ac  Patent a	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme ssignmend Trac	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	h such necrain perate v on with ne or all Lett that he herew	ers hes ith,	
ne al di ce Print an idire	pplication of the control of the con	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ast.  2) Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree at the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here.  1) In witness whereof, executed the undersigned here.	fines to a consistence of the co	illed amy may may may may may may may may may	y paten deem l ute all l ute all l ention m all l paten reques d appl d	papers in it(s) issue necessar papers in or any palence an papers in for Protaffirmat to the Asia to the Asia the Collection of t	ecessaring the year of the yea	ry in con recon, an ry in con r reissue g forwar uments; of Indus; which ee. ssioner or e said A has not e ecessors, kerring y with th	nnection dalso to the control of the U.S. ssigner, executed, assigns E. FLC in the control of th	with a content with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass, and we and le the povor the I	iny appliate sepa my intersective ferently act we or similarly to a minute of the control of the	rference as rferen	signme  e which for the i  nay be i  cements maintal  nark Of  nark of  nark of  care  atives,  n this ac  Patent a	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme ssignmend Trac	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	th such secrate v on with ue or all Lett that be cherew for	ers has ith,	
at the class of th	pplication application application application application application are assumed to the control of the contro	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ass.  2) Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in that may be necessaried of this document.	fines to a consistence of the co	illed amy may may may may may may may may may	y paten deem l ute all l ute all l ention m all l paten reques d appl d	papers of the state of the stat	ecessaring the y. ecessar and the yecessaring of the yellow yell	ry in con recon, an ry in con ry in con ry in con ry in con g forwar of Indus s which ec. sioner or es aid A has not e ccessors, SERRIDG y with th	nnection dalso to the control of the U. ssigner, executed, assigning, proposition of the control	with a content with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass, and we and le the povor the I	iny appliate sepa my intersective ferently act we or similarly to a minute of the control of the	rference as rferen	signme  e which for the i  nay be i  cements maintal  nark Of  nark of  nark of  care  atives,  n this ac  Patent a	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme ssignmend Trac	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	h such ucernite ucernite ucernite ucernite ucernite un ucernite uc	ers hes ith,	
re at the cl re Printer id re Dr.	pplication of a popular and a	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ast.  2) Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree at the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here.  1) In witness whereof, executed the undersigned here.	fines to a consistence of the co	illed amy may may may may may may may may may	y paten deem l ute all l ute all l ention m all l paten reques d appl d	papers on this issue necessar papers in or any prience an papers and for Profaffirmat to to the Cication (sd., and the and followed in the craigness of the Cication (sd., and the conder to the craigness of the	ecessaa Ing the y. ecessaa and doc ection ive act so to the at be l comply on the ntor S	ry in con recon, an ry in con r reissue g forwar of Indus s which ec. sioner of c said A has not e ccessors, serring y with th e date(s) signatur	mection d also to mection applica d with sand perfection may be fine U. ssignee, executed, secuted to rules of the collection of the colle	with a content with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass, and we and le the povor the I	iny appliate sepa my intersective ferently act we or similarly to a minute of the control of the	rference as rferen	signme  e which for the i  nay be i  cements maintal  nark Of  nark of  nark of  care  atives,  n this ac  Patent a	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme ssignmend Trac	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	h sheh necrait v necrate v necrate v nuc or all Lett that he herew for (SEAI	ers has ith,	
at the classic residence of the classic reside	pplication application application application application are the continuous areas of the continuous areas are	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ast.  2) Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree at the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here.  1) In witness whereof, executed the undersigned here.	fines to a consistence of the co	illed amy may may may may may may may may may	y paten deem l ute all l ute all l ention m all l paten reques d appl d	papers nat(s) issumed sample s	ecessaring the year at a ton to do going and doc tection we act with a ton to the ton the ton ton ton the ton ton ton the ton	ry in con recon, an ry in con ry in con r reissue g forwar of Indus s which esisoner or e said A has not e ccessors, BERRIDG y with the e date(s) iignatur iignatur	nnection de also te mection applica de with sand perfestrial Promay be fine U ssignee, executed, assignie, p.C. i e rules of the color of the col	with a content with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass, and we and le the povor the I	iny appliate sepa my intersective ferently act we or similarly to a minute of the control of the	rference as rferen	signme  e which for the i  nay be i  cements maintal  nark Of  nark of  nark of  care  atives,  n this ac  Patent a	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme ssignmend Trac	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	h sheh neerate v nu with neerate v nu with neerate v nu or neerate v that he herew for (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI	ers has ith,	
at the classic	pplication application applica	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ast.  2) Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree at the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here.  1) In witness whereof, executed the undersigned here.	fines to a consistence of the co	illed amy may may may may may may may may may	y paten deem l ute all l ute all l ention m all l paten reques d appl d	papers of the state of the state of OLE order to the orde	ecessaa Ing the y. ecessaa and doc ection ive act of the l interest on the on the on the on the on the on the S on the S on the S	ry in con recon, an ry in con r reissue g forwar of Indus s which ec. sioner of ec said A has not ec ccessors, BERRIDG y with th e date(s) signatur signatur signatur signatur	mection dalso to mection applicated district Promay be fine U ssigned, executed, as FLC (e rules of the company of the comp	with a content with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass, and we and le the povor the I	iny appliate sepa my intersective ferently act we or similarly to a minute of the control of the	rference as rferen	signme  e which for the i  nay be i  cements maintal  nark Of  nark of  nark of  care  atives,  n this ac  Patent a	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme ssignme and Trac	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	h sheh herate i nu with herate i nu with herate i that he herate for  (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI	ers has ith,	
real at the class of the class	pplication y application y application y application of the continuous of the contin	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ast.  2) Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree at the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here.  1) In witness whereof, executed the undersigned here.	fines to a consistence of the co	illed amy may may may may may may may may may	y paten deem l ute all l ute all l ention m all l paten reques d appl d	papers nat(s) issued necessar papers nor any processar papers nor any processar for Protestation (s) and the content of the co	ecessaring the year at a ton to do going and doc tection and doc tection we act to the tection of the tection o	ry in con recon, an ry in con r reissue g forwar uments; of Indus s which ee. ssioner or e said A has not e ccessors, serring with the date(s) signatur- signatur- signatur- signatur- signatur- signatur- signatur-	nnection de also te mection applica de with sand perfestrial Promay be fine U ssignee, executed, assignee, executed (assignee) opposite e cules (assignee) opposite e cules (assignee) opposite e cules (assignee) opposi	with a content with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass, and we and le the povor the I	iny appliate sepa my intersective ferently act we or similarly to a minute of the control of the	rference as rferen	signme  e which for the i  nay be i  cements maintal  nark Of  nark of  nark of  care  atives,  n this ac  Patent a	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme ssignme and Trac	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	h sheh  termin  terate v	ers has ith,	
at the classification of the classification	pplication application applica	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ast.  2) Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree at the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here.  1) In witness whereof, executed the undersigned here.	fines to a consistence of the co	illed  amy may may may may may may may may ma	y paten deem l ute all l ute all l ention m all l paten reques d appl d	papers of the second of the se	ecessaring the y. ecessaring the y. ecessariant o ad goin, and doc ection we act Assignment of the term of the act he is irre. Supported the comply on the nator S antor S	ry in con recon, an ry in con ry in con ry in con ry in con ry in con g forwar of Indus s which e.c. sioner or e.sioner or e.s	nnection dalso to the control of the	with a content with a stion be uch into orm an operty necess. Pate as Ass, and we and let the povor the I	iny appliate sepa my intersective ferently act we or similarly to a minute of the control of the	rference as rferen	signme  e which for the i  nay be i  cements maintal  nark Of  nark of  nark of  care  atives,  n this ac  Patent a	nts in c n may b nventio necessar in or co fice to i terest, a greeme ssignme and Trac	e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and covents in c	on with red corporated to coop anectic y reiss y and a crants onflict further	h sheh herate i nu with us or all Lett that he herew for (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI	ers has ith,	
re ap at the cl re Primar id re Dr.	pplication was application with a possible and a possible at a possible	Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree polications for the inventions and patents as the Ast.  2) Each undersigned agree cation or continuation or mee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree ation a grant of a valid U. 5) Each undersigned agree at the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 16) Each undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here it in the undersigned here.  1) In witness whereof, executed the undersigned here.	fees to a cook, an assignee ees to a divisite ees to a divisite ees to a stional dees to p sincortest here body great here body great here body great ees to a stional dees to	mied amy may may may may may may may may may	te all patent deem the all period, and the all period of the all period depth application of the all period depth applications are all period depth applications and all period depth applications are all period depth applications and all period depth applications are all period depth applications and all period depth applications are all perio	papers on this issue necessary papers in or any prience an papers in for Profusion affirmat to to the citation (sd. and the citation	ecessaa ing the y. ecessaa ang the y. ecessaa ang the y. ecessaa ang the y. ecessaa ang the document of the testion of testion of the testion	ry in con recon, an ry in con r reissue g forwar of Indus s which ea. sioner of e said A has not e cessors, with th e date(s) signatur-	mection d also to mection applica d with sand perfection may be fine U. ssignee, executed, secuted of the contest of the U. secuted of the	with a o exect with a with a within a moperty necess S. Pate as Ass. and we are the the the the the the the the the th	my applite separate seed the s	rate as rference recon, i lece. Although the service resents resents resents resents resents resents resents	e which for the in the interest of the interes	nts in c n may b nventio decessar in or co. fice to i terest, a greeme ssignme and Trace	onnecti e declar n, and t y in con nfirm b ssue an and cov mis in co ant any demark	on wit red cor to coop mnectic y reiss y and enants onflict further	h sheh h cernit herate v n with ue or ue or all Lett ithat he herew for (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI (SEAI	ers has ith,	

PATENT

REEL: 025641 FRAME: 0236